Company and to do all acts and take such steps as may be considered necessary or expedient to 

8. TO APPROVE AND EXTEND THE LIMIT OF RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS WITH 
MR. ALOK HARLALKA

9. TO APPROVE AND EXTEND THE LIMIT OF RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS WITH 
MS. RAJKUMARI HARLALKA

an Ordinary Resolution:

“RESOLVED THAT

-

1,20,00,000/- (One Crore Twenty Lakhs Only ) divided into 12,00,000 (Twelve Lakhs Only) Equity 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT
-

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT any Director or Company Secretary be and are hereby severally 

Special Resolution:

“RESOLVED THAT

Regulatory Authorities and such permissions, sanctions and approvals as may be required in this

[...]

existing equity shares and holders of the bonus shares shall be entitled to participate in full in any 
dividend and other corporate action, recommended and declared after the new equity shares are 
allotted. 

Presently, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 1,20,00,000/- (One Crore Twenty 
Lakhs Only ) divided into 12,00,000 (Twelve Lakhs Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 
Only) each. The issue of bonus shares as aforesaid would require an increase in capital from Rs. 
1,20,00,000/- (One Crore Twenty Lakhs Only ) divided into 12,00,000 (Twelve Lakhs Only) Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 11,00,00,000/- (Eleven Crores Only) divided into 
1,10,00,000 (One Crore Ten Lakhs Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each ranking 
pari passu with the existing Equity Shares of the Company and corresponding amendments to 
the existing Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company as “^V. The Authorised 
Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 11,00,00,000 (Rupees Eleven Crores Only) divided into 
1,10,00,000 (One Crore Ten Lakhs) equity shares of Rupees 10/- (Ten Only) each.”. The bonus issue 
of equity shares, increase in authorized capital and alteration of relevant clauses of the Memoran-
dum of Association of the Company are subject to members’ approval in terms of Sections 13, 61

[...]

Share of profit/(Loss) of Associates - - 20,501.44 -9,86.54 
Balance carried to Balance sheet 15,244.84 7,223.18 35,746.28 6,237.14 

27

www.gretexcorporate.com

Your Company during the F.Y. 2021-22 has increased its Authorised Equity Share Capital from Rs. 
91,00,000/- (Rupees Ninety-One Lakh Only) divided into 9,10,000 (Nine Lakh and Ten Thousand 
Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore 
Only) divided into 10,00,000 (Ten Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only). Your Compa-
ny has further during the F.Y. 2021-22 has increased its Authorised Equity Share Capital from Rs. 
1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Only) divided into 10,00,000 (Ten Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten Only) to Rs. 1,20,00,000 (Rupees One Crore Twenty Lakhs Only) divided into 
12,00,000 (Twelve Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only).

During the F.Y. 2021-22 the company by way of public issue has issued 3,01,600 new equity 
shares having face value of Rs. 10/- each at a premium of Rs. 160 each comprising of fresh issue 
of 2,37,600 equity shares aggregating to ₹ 403.92 lakh (the “fresh issue”) and an offer for sale of